
 

Moulton Niguel Water District  
 

STAFF REPORT 
 
TO: Board of Directors MEETING DATE: April 16, 2014  
 
FROM: Joone Lopez, General Manager  
 
SUBJECT: Amendment No. 2 to Professional Services Agreement for Public 

Financial Management, Inc. 
  

 
SUMMARY: 
 
 Issue:  The term of the existing Professional Services Agreement expires on June 

1, 2014 and an extension is required to continue the current level of services. 
 
 Recommendation: It is recommended that the Board of Directors approve 

Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement for Professional Services with Public Financial 
Management, Inc.; authorize the General Manager to execute Amendment No. 2; 
and authorize the General Manager to amend the contract terms to reduce the 
scope of services and contract value. 

 
 Fiscal Impact:  Sufficient funds will be included in the proposed Fiscal Year 2014/15 

operating budget for consideration by the Board of Directors. 
 
BACKGROUND: 
 
The District entered into an Agreement for Professional Services (Agreement) with 
Public Financial Management, Inc. (PFM) in June 2013 to support various financial 
analyses, including a proposed review of bond refinancing opportunities, Cost of 
Service analysis, and the development of a Long Range Financial Plan.  In November 
2013, Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement was executed to increase the scope of work 
to include additional support for the District’s executive management in the day-to-day 
execution of the District’s financial responsibilities in the absence of the Director of 
Finance. 
 
DISCUSSION:  
 
Until the Director of Finance and other key positions in the Finance Department are 
filled, the District continues to utilize services of PFM to support the daily financial 
management of the District, along with the execution of various special projects and 

-61-

#7. 



analyses.  Staff recommends that the Board approve execution of Amendment No. 2 to 
extend the term of the existing contract at the terms defined in Amendment No. 1 for an 
additional twelve months with an expiration date of June 1, 2015.  The contract will 
remain a monthly flat-fee at $26,500 per month plus travel expenses.  The original PFM 
Agreement, the executed Amendment No. 1, and proposed Amendment No. 2 have 
been included as attachments to this report. 
 
Further, the District is currently recruiting for financial staff that would assume many of 
the responsibilities that PFM is currently executing per the Agreement.  As those 
vacancies are filled, staff anticipates a subsequent amendment to the Contract to 
reduce the scope of work and fee appropriately.  Staff is requesting the Board authorize 
the General Manager to execute a future amendment to reduce the scope and cost of 
the Agreement. 
 
A summary of the authorized expenditures associated with the PFM Agreement is as 
follows: 
 

 Initial Agreement:    $   44,000 

 Amendment No. 1 (7 mos.)  $ 245,700 

 Total to Date:    $ 289,700 
 

 Proposed Amendment No. 2 (12 mos.) $ 361,200 

 Revised Total to Date:   $ 650,900 
 
 
 
 
Attachments:  

1. Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement for Professional Services 
2. Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement: executed December 2013 
3. Original Agreement: executed June 2013 

 
 

-62-

#7. 



 

  
1 

 AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES  
BETWEEN MOULTON NIGUEL WATER DISTRICT AND  

PUBLIC FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT, INC.  
FOR FINANCIAL ANALYSIS AND ADVISORY SUPPORT 

CONTRACT NO. OM13-14.012 
 

This Amendment No. 2 (“Amendment No. 2”) is entered into and effective as of 
_____________, 2014, amending the Agreement for Professional Services, dated June 1, 2013 
(the “Agreement”) by and between the Moulton Niguel Water District, a California Water District 
("MNWD" or “District”), and Public Financial Management, Inc. (PFM) (“Consultant") (collectively, 
the “Parties”) for financial analysis and advisory support services. Where applicable, the term 
“Agreement” as used in this Amendment No. 2 includes the Agreement together with this 
Amendment No. 2 and any prior amendments.  All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have 
the meanings set forth in the Agreement. 

 
RECITALS 

 
A. On December 1, 2013, the Parties entered into Amendment No. 1 to the 

Agreement (“Amendment No.1”), supplementing the Scope of Services to include Consultant’s 
performance of  interim financial analysis and advisory support services through June 1, 2014 at 
a monthly flat-fee rate of Twenty-Six Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($26,500.00) for a total not-
to-exceed Agreement amount of Two Hundred Eighty-Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars 
($289,700.00); and 

 
B. The Parties desire to extend the Agreement, as amended, for an additional twelve 

(12) month term from the expiration date of the Agreement at the same Scope of Services and 
monthly flat fee rate as agreed between the parties in Amendment No.1.  

  
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these recitals and the mutual covenants 

contained herein, MNWD and Consultant agree as follows: 
 
1. The term of the Agreement is hereby extended through June 1, 2015. 
 
2. MNWD will pay Consultant for its performance of services pursuant to the 

Agreement, as amended, on a monthly flat fee basis in the amount of Twenty-Six Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars ($26,500) per month plus travel expenses at actual cost, as further described in 
Exhibit “A” to Amendment No.1.  Total payments under this Amendment No. 2 shall not exceed 
Three Hundred Sixty-One Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($361,200.00) for an Agreement 
total of Six Hundred Fifty Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars ($650,900.00).  Consultant will provide 
MNWD, on a monthly basis, copies of invoices sufficiently detailed to include summary of work 
performed, and related activities and costs for approval by MNWD.  All payments made to 
Consultant by MNWD will be made in accordance with the payment terms set forth in the 
Agreement.  

 
3. All requisite insurance policies to be maintained by the Consultant pursuant to the 

Agreement, as may have been amended from time to time, will include coverage 
for this Amendment No. 2. 

 
4. The District may provide notice to Consultant of the District’s desire to amend the 

scope of services at any time during the Agreement period.  District shall provide 
notice of its desire to change the scope of services at least 5 days prior to the 
effective date of such change.  District and Consultant will then negotiate 

-63-

#7. 



 

  
2 

appropriate fees for the revised scope of work. 
 

 5. All other provisions of the Agreement, as may have been amended from time to 
time, will remain in full force and effect.  In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the 
Agreement and this Amendment No. 2, the terms of this Amendment No. 2 shall control. 

 
6. The individuals executing this Amendment No. 2 and the instruments referenced 

in it on behalf of Consultant each represent and warrant that they have the legal power, right and 
actual authority to bind Consultant to the terms and conditions of this Amendment No. 2. 
 

 
 
PUBLIC FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT, 
INC. 
 
 
By: 
 
_____________________________ 
(Sign here) 
 
_____________________________ 
Name 
 
_____________________________ 
Title 

 
 
MOULTON NIGUEL WATER 
DISTRICT, a California Water District 
 
 
By: Joone Lopez 
 
_____________________________ 
General Manager 
 
 
  

 

-64-

#7. 



-65-

#7. 



-66-

#7. 



-67-

#7. 



-68-

#7. 



-69-

#7. 



-70-

#7. 



-71-

#7. 



-72-

#7. 



-73-

#7. 



-74-

#7. 



-75-

#7. 



-76-

#7. 



-77-

#7. 



-78-

#7. 



-79-

#7. 



-80-

#7. 



-81-

#7. 



-82-

#7. 



 

 

 

MOULTON NIGUEL WATER DISTRICT 

 

MONTHLY FINANCIAL REPORT 

 

PERIOD ENDED FEBRUARY 28, 2014 

-83-

#9. 



 



 MOULTON NIGUEL WATER DISTRICT 
 

Monthly Financial Report 
 

Period Ended February 28, 2014 
 
 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 
 
 
 
 
 

 Summary of Financial Results a
 

 Budget Comparison Report b
 Budget Comparison Summary 
 Budget Comparison Report – General Fund 
 Budget Comparison Report – Water Efficiency Fund

 
 Financial Statements: c

 Statements of Net Position
 Statements of Revenues, Expenses and Changes in Net Position 

 
 Restricted Cash and Investments with Fiscal Agent d

 Unrestricted and Restricted Fund Balances e

 Summary of Disbursements – March 2014 f
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

-85-

#9. 



 



MOULTON NIGUEL WATER DISTRICT 
Summary of Financial Results 

 
 

 
 

Results of operations for the eight months ended February 28, 2014 as compared to the eight 
months ended February 28, 2013 are summarized below: 
 
Summary Budget Comparison Report 
 
The Summary Budget Comparison Report is a high level statement of the operating activities of 
the District over the past eight months compared to the budget.  The report includes total 
revenues and expenses, as well as line item revenues and expenses for the General Fund and the 
Water Efficiency Fund.  As shown in the summary report, operating revenues were 
approximately $36 million, or 68% of the $52.6 million budget.  This was primarily the result of 
higher volumes of sales due to the dry weather conditions experienced throughout Southern 
California.  Operating expenses were $40.8 million, or 64% of the $63.7 million budget.  This 
was primarily due to higher water purchases and utilities expenses that were offset by lower than 
budgeted expenses in the Water Efficiency Fund.  Operating expenses in the Water Efficiency 
Fund were lower than budget mainly due to fewer rebates being issued than budgeted for the 
current fiscal year. 
 
Non-operating revenues were higher than budget primarily due to higher investment income than 
expected for the first eight months of the current fiscal year.   
 
Statement of Net Position 
 
The Statement of Net Position shows the District’s assets and liabilities as of February 28, 2014 
compared to the balances at fiscal year ended June 30, 2013.  Overall, assets were about $10.5 
million lower than at June 30, 2013, primarily due to a reduction in net capital assets.  This 
reduction was due to depreciation of assets through the first eight months of the current fiscal year.  
Liabilities decreased by approximately $13.2 million, reflecting reductions in outstanding debt and 
accounts payable.  As a result, the District’s net position increased by $2.2 million for the eight 
months ended February 28, 2014. 
 
Revenues 
 
Total revenues for the eight months ended February 28, 2014 were $56.7 million.  Total operating 
revenues for the eight months ended February 28, 2014 were $36 million, an increase of $357,816 
or 1% compared to $35.6 million in 2013.   The increase was mainly due to higher water and 
recycled water sales in the current year.   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

-87-

#9.a. 



MOULTON NIGUEL WATER DISTRICT 
Summary of Financial Results 

 
 
 
Expenses 
 
Total expenses for the eight months ended February 28, 2014 were $54.7 million, an increase of 
$6.2 million or 12.9% as compared to $48.5 million in 2013.  Total operating expenses increased 
by $2.3 million, or 6.5%, from $36.1 for the eight months ended February 28, 2013 to $38.4 million 
in 2014. The increase was primarily due to higher water purchases in the current year.  Other 
operating expenses for the eight months ended February 28, 2014 were $11.7 million, an increase 
of $3.5 million or 43.2% compared to $8.2 million in 2013.  The increase was mainly due to a one-
time depreciation adjustment in the prior year.  Other non-operating expenses for the eight months 
ended February 28, 2014 totaled $4.6 million, an increase of $382,260 or 9% compared to $4.3 
million in 2013.  
 
Restricted Cash and Investments with Fiscal Agent 
 
Restricted cash includes funds held by the trustee.  The use of these funds is restricted by law or 
bond covenants.  Funds in these accounts were about $31.3 million at February 28, 2014, compared 
to $29.6 million at prior fiscal year ended June 30, 2013.  This increase was mainly due to funds 
reserved for the 2009 COP Trust Reserve’s March debt payment of approximately $2.1 million. 
 
Unrestricted and Restricted Fund Balances 
 
The unrestricted and restricted fund balances reflect the funds in each of the District’s unrestricted 
and restricted funds that are not held by the Fiscal Agent.  The unrestricted fund balances are 
further broken down by designated and undesignated funds.  As shown in the report, the District 
has six funds that are designated by District policy for specific purposes, including Self Insurance, 
Water Efficiency, Replacement and Refurbishment, Water Supply Reliability, Planning and 
Construction and Rate Stabilization.  Total unrestricted funds increased by $2.4 million since June 
30, 2013.  Restricted fund balances decreased by $2.6 million, primarily driven by debt payments 
for the 2003 Consolidated Refunding bonds. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

-88-

#9.a. 



Moulton Niguel Water District

Summary ‐ Budget Comparison Report 

Eight Months Ended February 28, 2014

Description
Approved 

Budget

Fiscal Year to  Date 

Commitments

 % of 

Commitments 

to Budget 

GENERAL FUND & WATER EFFICIENCY FUND:

Operating Revenues 52,611,615$        36,002,703$              68%

Operating Expenses 63,740,394          40,780,731                64%

Operating Income (Loss) (11,128,779)         (4,778,029)                  

Non‐Operating Revenues (Expenses) 24,491,292          15,866,581                65%

Total Change in Funds 13,362,513$       11,088,553$              

GENERAL FUND:

Operating Revenues 48,861,615$       33,122,466$             68%

Operating Expenses 61,481,787        39,770,783              65%

Operating Income (Loss) (12,620,172)       (6,648,317)                

Non‐Operating Revenues (Expenses) 24,372,980        15,740,058              65%

Change in General Fund 11,752,808$       9,091,741$                

WATER EFFICIENCY FUND:

Operating Revenues 3,750,000$          2,880,237$                77%

Operating Expenses 2,258,607             1,009,948                  45%

Operating Income (Loss) 1,491,393             1,870,289                   

Non‐Operating Revenues (Expenses) 118,312                126,523                      107%

Change in Water Efficiency Fund 1,609,705$          1,996,811$                 

-89-

#9.b. 



Moulton Niguel Water District

General Fund ‐ Budget Comparison Report

Eight Months Ended February 28, 2014

Description
Approved 

Budget

Fiscal Year to  Date 

Commitments

 % of 

Commitments 

to Budget 

GENERAL FUND

 Operating Revenues

  Water Sales 26,950,000$       18,094,446$            67%

  Recycled Water Sales 4,547,715          3,243,626                71%

  Sewer Sales 16,920,000        11,389,813              67%

  Other Operating Income 443,900             394,581                   89%

Total Operating Revenue 48,861,615        33,122,466              

 Operating Expenses

  Salaries 8,536,016          5,380,875                63%

  PERs Employer Contributions 879,054               575,427                   65%

  PERs Employee Contributions 201,699               130,436                   65%

  PERs Other (Side fund, 401A) 210,481               118,505                   56%

  Educational Courses 47,380                11,734                     25%

  Travel & Meetings 245,623             100,228                   41%

  Employee Relations 13,000                7,906                       61%

  General Services 512,475             284,804                   56%

  Annual Audit 45,000                31,820                     71%

  Member Agencies O&M 1,140,100          1,037,785                91%

  Dues & Memberships 84,214                52,077                     62%

  Consulting Services 1,085,974          651,385                   60%

  Equipment Rental 89,300                52,082                     58%

  District Fuel 346,000             203,576                   59%

  Insurance ‐ District 585,246             348,385                   60%

  Insurance ‐ Personnel 320,250             261,215                   82%

  Insurance ‐ Benefits 2,493,531          1,498,952                60%

  Legal Services ‐ Personnel 50,000                5,205                       10%

  Legal Services ‐ General (See Footnote 1) 169,000             121,745                   72%

  District Office Supplies 563,300             428,558                   76%

  District Operating Supplies 244,095             140,645                   58%

  Repairs & Maintenance ‐ Equipment 1,858,101          326,558                   18%

  Repairs & Maintenance ‐ Facilities 3,314,624          2,560,488                77%

  Safety Program & Compliance Requirements 134,985             130,294                   97%

  SOCWA 8,702,195          5,660,024                65%

  Special Outside Assessments 173,500             27,783                     16%

  Utilities 1,839,205          1,311,177                71%

  Water Purchases 26,790,439        17,905,369              67%

  Meter / Vault Purchases 807,000             405,744                   50%

 Total Operating Expenses 61,481,787        39,770,783              

Operating Income (Loss) (12,620,172)      (6,648,317)               

Non‐Operating Revenues (Expenses)

  Property Tax Revenue 21,327,990        12,802,160              60%

  Investment Income  1,347,155          1,732,432                129%

  Cellular Lease Income 1,650,085          1,123,772                68%

  Misc Non‐Operating Income 47,750                81,695                     171%

 Total Non‐Operating Revenue (Expenses) 24,372,980        15,740,058              

Change in General Fund 11,752,808$       9,091,741$             

Footnote 1: Legal Services includes services provided by Bowie, Arneson, Wiles & Giannone, 

Downey Brand LLP and Best Best & Krieger LLP.

-90-

#9.b. 



Moulton Niguel Water District

Water Efficiency Fund ‐ Budget Comparison Report

Eight Months Ended February 28, 2014

Description
Approved 

Budget

Fiscal Year to  Date 

Commitments

 % of 

Commitments 

to Budget 

WATER EFFICIENCY FUND

 Operating Revenue

  Water Efficiency 3,750,000$         2,880,237$               77%

Total Operating Revenue 3,750,000          2,880,237                 

 Operating Expenses

  Salaries 411,903              256,097                    62%

  PERs Employer Contributions 43,505                25,379                       58%

  PERs Employee Contributions 11,966                7,053                         59%

  Educational Courses 500                      165                            33%

  Travel & Meetings 3,800                  215                            6%

  Dues & Memberships 500                      ‐                             0%

  Consulting Services 20,000                ‐                             0%

  Insurance ‐ Personnel 4,064                  4,095                         101%

  Insurance ‐ Benefits 100,369              41,427                       41%

  District Office Supplies 76,500                250                            0%

  District Operating Supplies 500                      ‐                             0%

  Repairs & Maintenance ‐ Equipment 2,000                  ‐                             0%

  Water Efficiency 1,583,000           675,267                    43%

 Total Operating Expenses 2,258,607          1,009,948                 

Operating Income (Loss) 1,491,393          1,870,289                 

Non‐Operating Revenue

  Investment Income 118,312              126,523                    107%

 Total Non‐Operating Revenue 118,312              126,523                    

Change in Water Efficiency Fund 1,609,705$         1,996,811$              

-91-

#9.b. 



 



(Unaudited) (Audited)

February 31, 2014 June 30, 2013

CURRENT ASSETS:

Cash and investments  $ 36,520,602            $ 42,016,642   

Accounts receivables:

   Water and sanitation charges 4,245,711              6,183,688      

    Taxes and acreage assessments ‐                          343,115         

   Other accounts receivable 141,404                  433,264         

Interest receivable 585,674                  763,584         

Current portion of AMP receivable 67,493                    211,940         

Inventory 1,640,304              1,566,239      

Prepaid expenses  446,654                  260,941         

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS  43,647,842            51,779,413   

NONCURRENT ASSETS:

Investments  99,639,908            94,347,786   

Restricted cash and investments with fiscal agent  31,339,208            29,574,877   

Retrofit loans receivable  639,762                  660,023         

Net pension asset (CalPERS sidefund payoff)  2,983,659              654,913         

AMP Receivable ‐                          3,058,960      

Capital assets, net of accumulated depreciation  352,658,228          363,691,271 

Capital assets not being depreciated:

   Land  1,091,910              1,091,910      

   Construction in progress  9,426,007              7,057,346      

TOTAL NONCURRENT ASSETS  497,778,682          500,137,086 

TOTAL ASSETS  541,426,524          551,916,499 

DEFERRED OUTFLOW OF RESOURCES:

Deferred Charges on Refunding  636,941                  1,318,562      

TOTAL DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES  636,941                  1,318,562      

TOTAL ASSETS AND DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES  $ 542,063,465          $ 553,235,061 

 

MOULTON NIGUEL WATER DISTRICT
STATEMENTS OF NET POSITION

-93-

#9.c. 



(Unaudited) (Audited)

February 31, 2014 June 30, 2013

MOULTON NIGUEL WATER DISTRICT
STATEMENTS OF NET POSITION

CURRENT LIABILITIES:

Accounts payable $ 4,843,981              $ 9,089,433      

Interest payable  2,675,641              2,406,689      

Compensated absences  661,805                  524,376         

Current portion of long‐term debt:

   Bonds payable 5,585,000              5,235,000      

   Loans Payable  1,914,574              2,178,909      

   Certificates of participation 1,715,000              1,740,000      

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 17,396,001            21,174,407   

LONG‐TERM LIABILITIES

Compensated absences 275,298                  174,791         

Long‐term debt:

   Bonds payable 16,955,000            22,540,000   

   Loans payable 13,251,823            15,019,911   

   Certificates of participation 80,080,000            82,325,864   

TOTAL LONG‐TERM LIABILITIES 110,562,121          120,060,566 

TOTAL LIABILITIES 127,958,122          141,234,973 

NET POSITION:

Net investment in capital assets  277,944,833          275,636,460 

Restricted for capital projects and GOB Refunding 5,989,020              8,554,975      

Unrestricted 130,171,490          127,808,653 

     TOTAL NET POSITION 414,105,343          412,000,088 

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET POSITION $ 542,063,465          $ 553,235,061 

-94-

#9.c. 



 

  2014 2013

 Operating Revenues:

  Water Sales $ 18,094,446   $ 17,762,271    

  Recycled Water Sales 3,243,626      2,925,789       

  Sewer Sales 11,389,813   11,172,834    

  WBBRS Efficiency Funds 2,880,237      2,898,906       

  Other Operating Income 394,581         885,088          

Total Operating Revenues 36,002,703   35,644,887    

 Non‐Operating Revenues:

  Investment Income 1,858,955      2,584,193       

  Property Tax Revenue 12,802,160   12,397,477    

  GOB Assessment 3,551,205      3,579,778       

  Other Non‐Operating Revenues 2,526,054      3,847,018       

Total Non‐Operating Revenues 20,738,374   22,408,466    

  TOTAL REVENUES 56,741,077   58,053,353    

Operating Expenses:

  Water Purchases 17,905,369   16,495,921    

  Meter Purchases 405,744         322,442          

  Operating Supply and Maintenance 2,710,799      2,360,604       

  Salaries and Benefits 6,493,772      5,897,679       

  Professional Services 467,570         246,848          

  Member Agencies O&M 652,854         663,145          

  Insurance 2,154,074      2,281,422       

  SOCWA 5,660,024      5,928,681       

  Utilities 1,310,558      1,243,334       

  General, Administrative, and Other 637,229         621,602          

Total Operating Expenses 38,397,993   36,061,679    

Other Operating Revenues (Expenses):

  Depreciation and Misc. Operating Revenue (11,014,992)  (7,567,130)     

  Water Efficiency (675,267)        (596,531)         

Total Other Operating Revenues (Expenses) $ (11,690,258)  $ (8,163,661)     

Eight Months Ended February 28,

 

MOULTON NIGUEL WATER DISTRICT
STATEMENTS OF REVENUES, EXPENSES AND CHANGES IN NET POSITION

(Unaudited)

-95-

#9.c. 



 

  2014 2013

Eight Months Ended February 28,

 

MOULTON NIGUEL WATER DISTRICT
STATEMENTS OF REVENUES, EXPENSES AND CHANGES IN NET POSITION

(Unaudited)

Non Operating (Expenses):

  Interest Expense $ (4,410,244)    $ (4,195,309)     

  Amortization and Misc. Non‐Operating Expense (220,833)        (53,509)          

Total Non Operating (Expenses) (4,631,077)    (4,248,818)     

  TOTAL EXPENSES 54,719,328   48,474,158    

Capital Contributions:

  Connection Fees 143,506         12,720           

Total Capital Contributions 143,506         12,720           

 

    CHANGE IN NET POSITION $ 2,165,255      $ 9,591,915       

Net Position, Beginning $ 411,940,088 $ 403,933,603  

Change in Net Position 2,165,255      9,591,915       

Net Position, Ending $ 414,105,343   $ 413,525,518  

-96-

#9.c. 



(Unaudited)

Balance Balance

6/30/2013 Net Change 2/28/2014

Restricted Cash and Investments:  

 

DWR Trust Reserves 615,709$        6$                  615,715$        

2003 COPS Trust Reserve 2,494,997      385,270       2,880,267       

2009 COPS Trust Reserve 6,024,087      2,064,678   8,088,766       

2009 COPS Project Fund 19,543,936   (831,150)     18,712,786    

2010 COPS Trust Reserves 896,148         145,526       1,041,674       

  Total Restricted Trust Accounts 29,574,877$  1,764,331$  31,339,208$  

MOULTON NIGUEL WATER DISTRICT
RESTRICTED CASH AND INVESTMENTS WITH FISCAL AGENT

AS OF FEBRUARY 28, 2014

-97-

#9.d. 



 



(Unaudited)

Balance   Balance

6/30/2013 Net Change 2/28/2014

Unrestricted Fund Balances:

Designated for Self Insurance Reserves 1,289,307$      5,022$             1,294,329$      

Designated for Water Efficiency (WBBRS) 4,383,762        1,996,812     6,380,574        

Designated for Replacement and Refurbishment 16,501,847     9,713,842     26,215,689      

Designated for Water Supply Reliability 2,597,710        (1,904,122)    693,588            

Designated for Planning and Construction 29,497,500     377,633          29,875,133      

Designated for Rate Stabilization 9,627,003        194,760          9,821,763        

Unrestricted, undesignated 63,912,366     (8,021,952)    55,890,414      

     Total Unrestricted Fund Balance 127,809,495   2,361,995     130,171,490    

Restricted Fund Balances:

Restricted 2003 GOB Consolidated Refunding 8,130,612        (2,720,949)    5,409,663        

Restricted for Capital Facilities (Projects)  424,363           154,994          579,357            

     Total Restricted Fund Balance 8,554,975        (2,565,955)    5,989,020        

           Total Unrestricted and Restricted Fund Balance 136,364,470$  (203,960)$       136,160,510$ 

MOULTON NIGUEL WATER DISTRICT
UNRESTRICTED AND RESTRICTED FUND BALANCES

AS OF FEBRUARY 28, 2014

-99-

#9.e. 



 



Summary of Disbursements in March 2014:

General Fund Disbursements 4,531,030$       

Restricted Fund Disbursements:

WBBRS Efficiency Fund 61,300$        

Replacement & Refurbishment Fund 673,153        

Water Supply Reliability Fund 4,215,101     

Planning & Construction Fund 10,646          4,960,201         

Total Disbursements for all Funds 9,491,231$       

Detail of Major Expenditures in March 2014:

1. Municipal Water District of Orange County (MWDOC)

      January Water Purchases 2297.4 AF 2,052,153$   

      Reclaimed Rebates (27,212)         

      January Capacity Charge 29,362          

      January RTS Charges 159,315        

      January SCP Operation Surcharge 7,430            2,221,048$       

 

2. Irvine Ranch Water District

       C#2006.071 Baker Pipeline 4,215,101         

3. SOCWA

       3rd Quarter Capital Projects FY 2013/2014 602,400            

4. Tuttle-Click Ford, Inc

       Replace Unit 74 Street Crew 2013 Ford Truck F-650 182,947            

5. ACWA/JPIA

       Property Insurance 98,909              

6. Sanders Paving, Inc

       Asphalt & Concrete Repairs Throughout the District 90,133              

7. W A Rasic Construction

       Emergency Repair 16" Potable Water Main/14 Logo Vista, DP 84,387              

MOULTON NIGUEL WATER DISTRICT

SUMMARY OF DISBURSEMENTS

FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH 2014

-101-

#9.f. 



 


	Pages from FIN 4-16 p2.pdf
	FIN 4-16 p3
	Pages from FIN 4-16 p2.pdf
	FIN 4-16 p3


